
 
HUNTLY NORDIC SKI CLUB 
WINTER CALENDAR 2016/17 

Issue date: 04/12/16 
 

DATE EVENT VENUE ORGANISER NOTES 
Sun 06 Nov 2016 Huntly Nordic & Outdoor Centre Open Day HNOC HNOC 10:00 – 16:00 
Thur 24 Nov 2016 HNSC AGM HNOC HNSC 19:30 

Thur 01 Dec 2016 Ski swap / sale evening HNOC HNSC 19:30. Trade, swap & sell your ski gear. 

Sat 19 Nov 2016 Snowsport Scotland AGM 
Bearsden Ski Club, 
Glasgow 

Snowsport Scotland From 10:30. Social gathering in evening. 

Sun 18th Dec 2016 Winter Ming & mince pie party Huntly 
Rick Newman / 

HNSC 
Pre-Xmas Fun Multi-Event – Swim/Run/Cycle & maybe ski 

Thu 15 Dec 2016 Full Moon Stomp Meet at Market Muir HNSC Meet 19:30. Evening ski (head torches useful). Moonrise  17:26 
Sat 07 Jan 2017 Ski Orienteering Fun Event Clashindarroch HNSC 10:00-15:00. Pick up a map, find the markers, simple really! 

Sun 08 Jan 2017 JDS 1 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 
Thu 12 Jan 2017 Full Moon Stomp Meet at Market Muir HNSC Meet 19:30. Evening ski (head torches useful). Moonrise  16:09 
Sun 15 Jan 2017 The Clash Dash – Time Trial Sprints Clashindarroch HNSC Registration from 09:30. ~1300m sprints Free & classic races 

Sun 22 Jan 2017 JDS 2 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

28-31 Jan 2017 
British Cross-country Ski Championships 
British Biathlon Championships 

Ruhpolding AWSA / BBU http://www.britishbiathlon.com  

Sun 05 Feb 2017 JDS 3 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 
Fri 10 Feb 2017 Full Moon Stomp Meet at Market Muir HNSC Meet 19:30. Evening ski (head torches useful). Moonrise  16:15 
Sat 11 Feb 2017 The Secret Clash – New Adventures Clashindarroch HNOC Discover the Timberline & beyond. 

Sun19 Feb 2017 JDS 4 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 26 Feb 2017 
HNSC Open Championships 
JDS 5 

Clashindarroch 
HNOC / Clash 

HNSC 
HNOC 

Registration from 09:30. Classic races 
Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 05 Mar 2017 
Backup Race Date 
JDS 6 

Clashindarroch 
HNOC / Clash 

HNSC 
HNOC 

09:30 – 15:00 
Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sat 11 Mar 2017 Mountain Tour TBD HNSC  
Sun 12 Mar 2017 Full Moon Stomp Meet at Market Muir HNSC Meet 19:30. Evening ski (head torches useful). Moonrise  17:40 

 Glencoe weekend Glencoe Ski Centre 
Snowsport  Scotland 

Nordic 
The Glencoe Ski Centre will prepare tracks on the plateau area. 
Event format to be decided. Organiser Frank Musgrave 

Sun 19 Mar 2017 JDS 7 HNOC / Clash HNOC Meet 09:45 at Centre 

Sun 26 Mar 2017 JDS 8 – Certificates Day HNOC HNOC 13:00-16:00 – End of season prizegiving & party for JDS. 
Sat 01 Apr 2017 End of season Mountain Tour TBD HNSC  
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Full Moon Stomp Meet at Market Muir HNSC Meet 19:30. Evening ski (head torches useful). Moonrise  21:16 

  Club sessions every Thursday evening at Ski centre from 7:30pm 
   

If there is demand (& snow) we may organise other Club outings 
   

HNSC = Huntly Nordic Ski Club – Contact: Peter Thorn (Tel: 01464 831429, Email: huntlynordicsc@yahoo.co.uk, www.nordicski.co.uk ) 
HNOC = Huntly Nordic & Outdoor Centre (Tel: 01466 794428, email: hnoc@aberdeenshire.gov.uk, www.nordicski.co.uk/hnoc/ ) 
JDS = Junior Development Squad days. 
SNSC = Snowsport Scotland – (Tel: 0131 445 4151, Email: info@snowsportscotland.org / www.snowsportscotland.org ) 
 
NOTE: All above events are subject to change, other events may also be added. 

 


